THIS INSTRUMENT PREPARED BY: SEND TAX NOTICE TO:

George M. Vaughn, Esq. LAURA C. SNOWDEN

300 Cahaba Park Circle, Ste 200 100 ASHTON WOODS DRIVE

Birmingham, AL 35242 CHELSEA, ALABAMA 35043
WARRANTY DEED

STATE OF ALABAMA )

SHELBY COUNTY )

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS that in consideration in the sum of
One Hundred Seventy Nine Thousand Nine Hundred and 00/100 Dollars
($179,900.00) paid by the Grantee herein, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged,
WILLIAM RAY LEMONDS AND TABITHA LEMONDS, HUSBAND AND WIFE

(herein referred to as “Grantors™), do grant, bargain, sell, and convey unto LAURA C.

SNOWDEN AND JACOB SNOWDEN (herein referred to as “Grantees™), as Joint
Tenants with Right of Survivorsip,all of their right, title, and interest in the following

described real estate, situated in Shelby County, Alabama, to wit:

LOT 44, ACCORDING TO THE SURVEY OFASHTON WODDS 1°'
PHASE, AS RECORDED IN MAP BOOK 23, PAGE 160, IN THE PROBATE
OFFICE OF SHELBY COUNTY, ALABAMA

Subject to current taxes, all matters of public record, including, but not limited to
easements, restrictions of record, and other matters which may be viewed by observation.

$176,641 OF THE CONSIDERATION HEREIN WAS DERIVED FROM A
MORTGAGE LOAN CLOSED SIMULTANEOUSLY HEREWITH

TO HAVE AND TO HOLD unto the said Grantees as Joint Tenants, with right of survivorship,
their heirs and assigns, forever; it being the intention of the parties to this conveyance, that (unless the
joint tenancy hereby created is severed or terminated during the joint lives of the grantees herein) in the
event one grantee herein survives the other, the entire interest in fee simple shall pass to the surviving
grantee, and if one does not survive the other, then the heirs and assigns of the grantees shall take as

tenants i common.

And we do for ourselves and for our heirs, executors, and administrators covenant with the said
Grantees, their heirs and assigns, that we are lawfully seized in fee simple of said premises; that it is free
from all encumbrances, unless otherwise noted above; that we have a good right to sell and convey the
same as aforesaid; that we will and our heirs, executors, and administrators shall warrant and defend the
same to the said Grantees, their heirs and assigns forever, against the lawful claims ot all persons.

TO HAVE AND TO HOLD unto the said Grantees, their heirs and assigns, forever.

201603527000181980
05/27/2016 10:45:15 AM
DEEDS 1/3



20160527000181980 05/27/2016 10:45:15 AM DEEDS 2/3

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Grantors have hereunto set their hands and seals, thiso! 3 day of

MAY ,2016. -
QL/ «05;/ = 7~ ﬁiw

-
.

WILLIAM RAY " LEMONDS
;1 i | :
- (ijig}*& @JWL A C;}’%/

TABITHA LEMONDS

STATE OF ALABAMA )
SHELBY COUNTY )

I, the undersigned, a Notary Public in and for said County in said State, hereby certity that
' ve 5 who i1s known to

WILLIAM RAY LEMONDS, whose name is signed to the foregoing conveyance, and
me, acknowledged before me on this day that, being informed of the contents of the conveyance, he

executed the same voluntarily on the day the same bears date.

L
Given under my hand and official seal this f}ﬁ day of MAY, 2016.

TR AR EER
ﬁ_ﬂi‘ﬁ‘;ﬁﬂ?éagaﬂ},}_“g;%
%Y | YT
AR o < SRRl -

H}-. ' S .
.,*'i“%ﬁ ﬁ%’i‘*}% 35 DU i ; i,
T f‘aﬁ;}% AR TN fﬁf&ném ;’ff
eyt e y? * A
N *%;;f %" Ty wﬂi;e&# e
SR , efe N Publs
S VS AOTARL L otary rublic
— ¥ 2 - f * *:f:i ]
= F R GEAR YW *
o : : e Uy
% * . : E‘T: | _ - - . ) “’% : g;‘ c} .
= i G B s PooE My Commission Expires: LA d6 ¢
o t : e
o P s e
e gy # -
2o, U g\G G
= 2 'B' . e e
"o i . o Buf e fgf -
o PR T
R I L PR w0
W, e G
*"}"_f; ' fﬁf’__ £ ?fm £ %"“:‘%
o Xg“r ;‘:‘{f;"g § a?-:}- ‘f g-? E’ rﬁ' E- . tiﬁ:hiq?;ﬁh
Bl g

STATE OF ALABAMA )
SHELBY COUNTY )
the undersigned, a Notary Public in and for said County in said State, hereby certify that

I,‘J b
TABITHA LEMONDS, whose name is signed to the foregoing conveyance, and who is known to me
acknowledged before me on this day that, being informed of the contents of the conveyance, she executed

the same voluntarily on the day the same bears date.

Given under my hand and official seal this LY day of MAY, 2016.

3 5
kf\w -
= L sk M

e M ; S T
" . ; 'ﬁ ' . | \ % : - ‘a:,, ;

o : : ¥ e

R n W Notary Public

o .; . 2oy ey

3N 5 . ;
:?; P g . E _,é?l

e 1}

My Commission Expires:

,,,,,



T'his Document must be filed in accordance with Code of Alabama 1975, Section 40-22-1

Grantor's Name Wl @

Mailing Address cle Gee,.

v [ ¢ monds - Grantee's Name _ ( qv.. < S d..
oo chn i ' N ' |
Yoo, __ Mailing Address Ashvon bWads

¥ 'inﬁ

skl il

Prope N
perty Address o Dateof Sale  §J / A5 [ Jot ¢
: Total Purchase Price $ /94 T
o —_— or D
— -Actual Value $
| or —_—

Assessor's Market Value 3

Bill of Sale

Apprai
_7.,..88'@8 Contract ““““ofh‘if =
_~~_Closing Statement - e

If the conveyance document presented for re

; above, the filing of this form is not required.
MMWQ unsum e armmenras

cordation contains all of the required information referenced

e — v W
—— s e ity i
-yl gl il il

Instructions r “ -
the name of the person or persons conveying interest

Grantor's name and mailing address - provide
to property and their current mailing address.

Grantee's name and mailing address -

o provide the name 'of the per :
to property is being conveyed. =1 e person or persons to whom interest

Property address - the physical address of the property being conveyed, if available.

Date of Sale - the date on which interest to the property-was conveyed.

Total purchase price - the total amount pai Lase *
_ - paid for the purchase of the properiy. b
being conveyed by the instrument offered for record. '~ Property, both real and personal

both real and personal, being
appraisal conducted by a

| attest, to the best of my knowledge and belief that the'information contained in this document is true and

accurate. | further understand that any false statements claimed on thi mm :
L . nthis f : "
of the penalty indicated in Code of Alabama 1975 § 40-22-1 (h). orm may resuitin the imposition

Date g‘é}\f/gwé_ F’rintF / é;?”@ poe %{f 4%

= ]
____Unattested Sign /L«W" .
(verified by) ~ (Grantor/Grantee/OwnegfAgent) éircle one

L
W-h:f—:ﬁ""“‘ﬁ“w

- FormRT.1

20160527000181980 05/27/2016 10:45:15 AM DEEDS 3/3

Filed and Recorded

\:;'.}“' < ”n:’.-j;';_ Official Public Records

:i-?r /f’LL .»-:, Judge James W. Fuhrmeister, Probate Judge,
g /-' " County Clerk

* ) " Shelby County, AL

Q,_ JV 05/27/2016 10:45:15 AM
<% $23.50 JESSICA

-" - .
) "_I_JH- \..\ . 20160527000181980 W



